

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

<b>PACKAGING</b>	Bottle BU 0300 12,0 g thread 24 /410 Transparent 00000 100 ml	<b>KTM</b>	BU-0300-0120-0024-A-00000-0-M-A	<b>RAW MATERIAL</b>	polyethylene terephthalate
------------------	---	------------	---------------------------------	---------------------	----------------------------

## COMPLIANCE OF PACKAGING WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the tests carried out by the independent external laboratory, we declare that the colourless packages polyethylene terephthalate N1(S) are compliant with the following legal regulations

Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food as amended

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

<sup>4)</sup> During the tests, to confirm compliance, the surface area to volume ratio was 6 dm<sup>2</sup> / kg

## Information on the substances used or their breakdown products in accordance with Annexes I and II of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

### GLOBAL MIGRATION mg/dm<sup>2</sup>

10% ethanol	< 0,5	3% acetic acid	< 0,5	olive oil	< 5,0
-------------	-------	----------------	-------	-----------	-------

### SPECIFIC MIGRATION

Name	FCM No	REF No	CAS No	SML mg/kg
Terephthalic acid	785	24910	100-21-0	< 0,2
Isophthalic acid	291	19150	121-91-5	< 0,2
Acetaldehyde	128	10060	75-07-0	< 0,3
Ethylene glycol	227	16990, 53650	107-21-1	< 2,0
Diethylene glycol	263	13326, 15760, 47680	111-46-6	< 2,0
Antimony trioxide	398	35760	1309-64-4	< 0,0034

### Elemental content SML mg/kg

Cadmium (Cd)	< 0,5	Lead (Pb)		< 2,0
Mercury (Hg)	< 0,5	Sum of lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium contents (VI)		< 100

## Information on substances subject to food restrictions, including dual-use additives

Phosphoric acid (E338)

Specific migration - Substances added unintentionally (NIAS)

Was not found

## Information on substances with a specific migration limit according to the Swiss Ordinance, only printed

Not applicable

A functional barrier was not used - unprinted mono foils

Yes

## INTENDED USE OF PACKAGING

The packages are intended for contact with any type of food (dry, hydrated, acidic, greasy, alcohol-containing)

## CONDITIONS FOR PACKAGING APPLICATION

The packages can be used for packing food at room temperature and come into long-term contact with food at room temperature